

**12.09.2022: xəbər**

**Study visit to IMC Krems University of Applied Sciences in Austria within UniLab project**

On September 6-10, 2022, Khazar University staff visited the IMC Krems University of Applied Sciences in Krems, Austria within the framework of the UniLab project. Farid Musayev, the Head of the IT Department, Elnura Ahmadzada, Career Center coordinator, Jala Rzayeva, project manager of the Development Office, and Khagan Nurullayev, a student of the university's Faculty of Economics and Management, who studied Finance, took part in the visit. During the trip, the university staff participated in a 3-day meeting at the IMC Krems University of Applied Sciences. The participants were welcomed by representatives of the university. The work done on the project and future plans were discussed at the meeting. During the visit, the representatives got acquainted with the Career center and career platform of IMC Krems University of Applied Sciences, as well as the use of AR/VR technology in education. During the trip, Elnura Ahmadzadeh, the coordinator of the Career Center, and Jala Rzayeva, the project manager of Development office, made a presentation and informed the participants about the work done by the university within the project.

**UniLab layihəsi çərçivəsində Avstriyanın IMC Krems Tətbiqi Elmlər Universitetinə səfər**

2022-ci il sentyabrın 6-10-da Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları UniLab layihəsi çərçivəsində Avstriyanın Krems şəhərindəki IMC Krems Tətbiqi Elmlər Universitetində səfərdə olublar. Səfərdə universitetin Kompüter texnologiyaları şöbəsinin müdiri Fərid Musayev, Karyera mərkəzinin koordinatoru Elnurə Əhmədzadə, İnkişaf ofisinin layihə rəhbəri Jalə Rzayeva və universitetin İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsində maliyyə ixtisası üzrə təhsil alan tələbəsi Xəqan Nurullayev iştirak ediblər.

Universitetin əməkdaşları IMC Krems Tətbiqi Elmlər Universitetində 3 günlük görüşdə iştirak ediblər. Görüşdə iştirakçıları universitetin nümayəndələri qarşılayıb. Görüşdə layihə ilə bağlı görülmüş işlər və gələcək planlar müzakirə edilib. Səfər çərçivəsində nümayəndələr IMC Krems Tətbiqi Elmlər Universitetinin Karyera mərkəzi və karyera platforması, həmçinin AR/VR texnologiyasının təhsildə

istifadəsi ilə tanış olublar. Universitetin Karyera mərkəzinin koordinatoru Elnurə Əhmədzadə və İnkişaf ofisinin layihə rəhbəri Jalə Rzayeva layihə çərçivəsində universitet tərəfindən görülən işlər haqqında iştirakçılara məlumat veriblər.











